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CTSA Winter 2017-18 League Results

25yd Individual

Div Name Club Score Pts

Nick Penn Soke TSC
Mr David Butcher Woolpit
Dave Moyes Bury St Edmunds

Mrs Julia Ford Whittlesey RC

Murray King Staveley Rifle

Ben Bresnihan Bury St Edmunds

William Parsey PHOENIX RC

Mike Jenvey Gogs

Mr Terry Thomas Swansea RC

Jeremy Hinde Newmarket RC

Peter Willsmore Wellingborough

Carolyn White Watford & Distr

John Beaumont-Kerridge Vauxhall RC

Mr lan Britten Benfleet RPC

Paul Norwood Watford & Distr

Mr M Davies Holwell RC

Anthony Sheldon Wellingborough

Alan Smith Ross on Wye TSC

Brian Faulkner Whittlesey RC

Robert Jackson Wandsworth RC

Mrs Susan Miller Gogs




Second Steve Tarabella Soke TSC 81 55

Second D Withers Holwell RC 97

~ First 24 MrPhillWellby ~~  PHOENIXRC 99 4
Second Jeremy Winter Newton Solney 129

~ First 25 ~ MsTamsinMiles =~ HRC 8 59
Second Peter Fowler PHOENIX RC 89

~ First 26 MrKerryCharton ~ Colbury 99 54
Second Anthony Ashgrove Hemel Hempstead 111

~ First 27 BarryFaulkner ~ RossonWyeTSC 124 59
Second Miss Jen Harris March RC 126

25yd Team
Div Name Team Club Score Pts

Second Stewart Huxley Gogs
David Calvert
Nicola Rigelsford
Paul Saunders

Sandra Haskett Newmarket RC
Fred Haskett

Matthew Broad

Jeremy Hinde

Jeremy Odell Kimbolton RC
Mike Clarke

Ed Richardson

Bob Smith

Second Mike Skeet Harrow
Curtis Stollery
Mark Williams

Les Pestaille

Second John Savage Soke TSC
James Merrigan
Steve Tarabella
Alan Robertson



50m Individual

Div Name Club Score Pts

Second Mr Brian Copping Woolpit

Second Mr David Butcher Woolpit

Second Mr Mike Doble WRPC

Second Andrew Millet Watford & Distr

Second Andy Bush Shelford RC

Second Doug Scott Watford & Distr

Second Nick Firth Wandsworth RC

Second Paul Norwood Watford & Distr

Second David Jefferson Leic & Dist RPC

Second Mr Phill Wellby PHOENIX RC

50m Team

Div Name Team Club Score Pts

Second Dave Moyes A Bury St Edmunds
Syd Holder
Jon Ford

Second Doug Scott Watford & Distr
Carolyn White
Paul Norwood

100yd Individual

Div Name Club Score Pts

Second Gregor Walker Wandsworth RC 34 41

Second Edward Haigh Soke TSC 31 48



Brian Copping Bury St Edmunds
m
m
~ First 6  MrPeterMontgomery =~ CPSRC 62 49

David Porter Soke TSC
~ First 7 JulianFisher ~ PHOENXRC 71 38
Ted Haddock Soke TSC
100yd Team
Div Name Team Club Score Pts

Dave Moyes A Bury St Edmunds
Jon Ford
Syd Holder

Anthony Bowden Shelford RC
Andy Bush
Dave Holah

25yd Benchrest Any Sights Individual

Div Name Club Score Pts

Mike Eaton Hinckley RC

Michael French Soke TSC

John Snape Hinckley RC

Chris Ford E Bristol R&PC

Robert Newton Leic & Dist RPC

Simon Presnell Tonbridge R&PC

Mr K Turbayne Holwell RC

Mr Andrew Sutherland EBSC

Andrew Baldock Soke TSC

Dennis Woolger Wandsworth RC

G Marsh Holwell RC



Andrew Chesterton Hinckley RC

Mr Connor Johnston Leic & Dist RPC

Hazel Tester Tonbridge R&PC

Mike Challener Ross on Wye TSC

David Green Wandsworth RC

Alan Hibbins Tonbridge R&PC

Steve Harris Ross on Wye TSC

Mr Brian Buckley Tonbridge R&PC

Mr Lee Fairless CPSRC 32

lan Perkins E Bristol R&PC 27

Karen Devonald E Bristol R&PC 47

Tim Upright Tonbridge R&PC 33

Mr Ron Davies Swansea RC 60

Second John Lockwood E Bristol R&PC 28 46

Mr Mark Knight Watford & Distr 36

David Marsters Soke TSC 63

Mr Adam Rose Tonbridge R&PC 56

Ella Vangorph E Bristol R&PC 59

Martin Thomas E Bristol R&PC 254

Mr Mick Blount Hereward FT&ARC 142

25yd Benchrest Any Sights Team

Div Name Team Club Score Pts

Second Michael French A Soke TSC 29 43
Bob Hedaux

Andrew Baldock

Second Mr Keith Sutton Leic & Dist RPC 37



Owen English
Mr John Colmer

Second Simon Presnell A Tonbridge R&PC
Andy Russell
Bruce Baker

Second Dan Knott Tonbridge R&PC 133
Steve Hardy
Tim Upright
50m Benchrest Any Sights Individual

Div Name Club Score Pts

Second Jeremy Odell Kimbolton RC

Second Gordon Marsh Leic & Dist RPC

Second Phil Ellis Watford & Distr

Second Brian Clarke Watford & Distr

Second Mr Tom Waterer WRPC 28 47

Second Mr Bob Bassey Watford & Distr 60 42

Second Les Barr Bedford RC 56 31

100yd Benchrest Any Sights Individual

Div Name Club Score Pts

Second John Hooker Hemel Hempstead

Second Mr Anthony King Bedford RC

Second Mr Simon Spragg CPSRC

10m Air Pistol Individual

Div Name Club Score Pts

Second Mrs L Millar Wandsworth RC 2697 42



First 2

Second
First 3
Second
First 4
Second
First 5
Second
Div
First 1
Second
First 2
Second
First 3
Second
Div
First 1
Second
First 2
Second
First 3
Second
First 4
Second
First 5
Second
First 6
Second
Div
First 1
Second
First 2
Second
First 3
Second

S Frew
Alan Pickles
Colin Jones
Kevin Cockrill
Mr Charles Gentry.
lan Harley

Philip Warren
Jane Crowe

Holwell RC
Leic & Dist RPC
Leic & Dist RPC

Soke TSC
Cambridge 177
Soke TSC
Leic & Dist RPC
Soke TSC

10m Air Rifle Individual

Name

Neil Brittan
M Whapples
James Jarvis
Miss Gemma Harvey
Rob Edyvean
Chris Forrest

Club

Leic & Dist RPC
Holwell RC
Leic & Dist RPC
Woolpit
Soke TSC
Soke TSC

10m Benchrest Air Rifle Individual

Name

Mr Adrian Minnie
Mike Phillips
David Lloyd

Ms Sandra Mack
Miss Irene Murdoch
Mr Liam McNally
Ronald Harding
Donal Tibbs
Miss Natasha Regan
Mr Andy Thorpe
Mr Ben Jackson
Mr Robert Lomas

Club

Hereward FT&ARC
Ross on Wye TSC
Swansea RC
Swansea RC
Swansea RC
Hereward FT&ARC
Swansea RC
Swansea RC
Swansea RC
Hereward FT&ARC
6AshScout
6AshScout

20yd Air Pistol (0.177 or 0.22) Individual

Name

Martin Davies
David Bentley
Paul Lewis
S Frew
Nicola Foster
lan Harley

Club

Swansea RC
Leic & Dist RPC
Swansea RC
Holwell RC
Soke TSC
Soke TSC

2649
2607
2444
2431
2407
2380
2124
1966

Score

2893
2644
2539
2471
2031
2012

Score

1993
1983
1944
1937
1903
1854
1886
1889
1813
1475
1117
593

Score

1824
1810
1649
1609
1442
1405

56
46
47
44
53
48
27
20

Pts

40
22
37
30
42
42

Pts

56
47
66
63
57
40
54
52
47
35
47
26

Pts

42
38
44
41
41
39



First
Second
First
Second
First
Second
First
Second

First

Second

25yd LSR Individual

Div Name Club Score
1 Paul Hart Pye Small Bore 153
Mr Faisal Choudry Wandsworth RC 173
2 John Lister Pye Small Bore 179
Daniel Burbridge Pye Small Bore 179
3 Chris Howlett Pye Small Bore 173
Mr C Whittaker Wandsworth RC 224
4 Robert Reilly Wandsworth RC 195
Jim Browning R&DRC 356

25yd LSR Team
Div Name Team Club Score
1 Paul Hart A Pye Small Bore 544
Chris Patterson
Daniel Burbridge
John Lister N Pye Small Bore 924

Chris Howlett
Mr Chris Clingham

Individual 0.22 Medals

Junior 25yd
Matthew Broad Newmarket 27

Ladies 25yd
Mrs Susan Day Soke 17

Mens 25yd
Neil Day Soke 9

Most Improved Average — Cross Distance Medal
P Shepherd Holwell RC, Start ave. 86, End ave. 94.1 BR AS

Individual Air Competition Medals

Junior 25yd
Miss Isobel Minnie Hereward FT & ARC, 1858, BR 10m

Ladies 25yd
Ms Sandra Mack Swansea ARC, 1937, BR 10m

Mens 25yd
Adrian Minnie Hereward FT & ARC, 1993, BR 10m

Most Improved Average — Air

Pts

56
48
42
41
55
47
49
34

Pts

30

15

Miss Natasha Regan Swansea RC, Air Pistol, 10m BR, Start Ave 142, End Ave. 181.3
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